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Patent Owner BASF Corporation (“BASF” or “Patent Owner”) provides the 

following updated mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8. 

I. Updated Lead and Back-Up Counsel Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R § 42.8(b)(4), Petitioner identifies the following 

change of address for both lead and back-up counsel: 

Lead Counsel 
Brian E. Ferguson, Reg. No. 36,801 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-682-7516 
Fax: 202-857-0940 
brian.ferguson@weil.com 

Back-up Counsel 
Anish R. Desai,  Reg. No. 73,760 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153-0119 
Phone: 212-310-8730 
Fax: 212-310-8007 
anish.desai@weil.com  

Megan Wantland, Reg. No. 64,423 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-682-7272 
Fax: 202-857-0940 
megan.wantland@weil.com  
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Petitioner respectfully requests that electronic service continue to be 

provided at GE.WGM.Service@weil.com.  

Dated: November 14, 2017 Respectfully submitted, 

/Brian E. Ferguson/          a 
Brian E. Ferguson 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
Registration No. 36,801 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-682-7516 
brian.ferguson@weil.com  

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 14, 2017, the 

foregoing PETITIONER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES 

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R § 42.8 was served via electronic mail, upon the 

following:
Elizabeth Gardner

Richard L. DeLucia
K. Patrick Herman
A. Antony Pfeffer

Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP 
51 W. 52nd Street

New York, NY 10019
egardner@orrick.com
rdelucia@orrick.com
pherman@orrick.com
apfeffer@orrick.com

/Timothy J. Andersen/       a 
Timothy J. Andersen 
Case Manager 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
T: 202-682-7075 
timothy.andersen@weil.com  
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